assigned to Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Private Limited, acting in its capacity as the trustee of EARC -BANK- 030 -Trust 
(“Secured Creditor”), which is under Symbolic Possession of the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “AS IS WHERE 
IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, and “WHATEVER THERE I$” basis on 29.10.2025 for recovery of Rs. 1,21,16,121/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty One 
Lakhs Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty One Only) as on 20.11.2024, and further interest at contractual rate till recovery and other 
costs, charges etc. after adjustment of recovery/realization, if any, due to the Secured creditor from borrower M/s. 
Guards Pvt Ltd (Borrower) and (1) Mr. Bajrang Lalman Yadav, (2) Mrs.